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ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE

~STAND THE (2) VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES INTO POSITION AS SHOWN IN

DRAWING #41289

~USING THE 5/8" BOLT ASSEMBLIES PROVIDED, LOOSELY BOLT THE (2)

HORIZONTAL BEAMS TO THE VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES (NOTE THE

MARKINGS ON THE GUSSETS THAT IDENTIFY THE CORRECT ORIENTATION,

SEE EXPLODED VIEW)

~LOOSELY BOLT'THE (4) ANGLE IRON CORNER SUPPORTS IN PLACE

(5/8" BOLTS)

—CHECK THAT THE OVERALL LENGTH AT THE BOTTOM MATCHES

THE OVERALL LENGTH AT THE TOP

: ~TIGHTEN ALL BOLT ASSEMBLIES INSTALLED SO FAR

" n . _ - —PLACE THE ECONOMIZER ON THE STAND AND LOOSELY BOLT THE BEAMS
. ~ : ON THE ECONOMIZER TO THE SHORT VERTICAL BEAMS THAT ARE WELDED

: TO THE TOP OF THE STAND .(5/8" BOLTS)
s | ' ‘ ~LOOSELY BOLT THE BOILER EXHAUST OUTLET/ECONOMIZER INLET

ADAPTER TO THE ECONOMIZER USING THE 3/8" BOLT ASSEMBLIES
PROVIDED = .

—REMOVE PROTECTIVE PARTICLE BOARD SHEET FROM DOWEL SPACER/

EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY :

—BOLT THE DOWEL SPACER/EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY TO THE BOILER
EXHAUST OUTLET AND THE INLET ADAPTER (3/8" BOLTS ON THE
ECONOMIZER SIDE, 1/2" BOLTS ON THE EXPANSION JOINT SIDE)

—IF A HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT NEEDS TO BE MADE, CUT THE TACKWELDS

HOLDING THE 3" ANGLE IRON FLANGE ON THE DOWEL SPACER THAT THE
: . EXPANSION JOINT IS CONNECTED TO AND RAISE OR LOWER FLANGE TO
: : / : PROPER HEIGHT AS NEEDED
: ~ONCE THE DOWEL SPACER AND EXPANSION JOINT ARE TIGHTLY
SECURED TO THE BOILER EXHAUST OUTLET AND THE INLET ADAPTER
SECURE THE STAND MOUNTING PADS TO THE FLOOR
~TIGHTEN ALL REMAINING BOLT ASSEMBLIES |
~CONTINUOUSLY WELD THE 3" ANGLE FLANGE ON THE DOWEL SPACER -
THAT CONNECTS TO THE EXPANSION JOINT
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ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE

—STAND THE (2). VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES INTO POSITION AS SHOWN IN
DRAWING #41289

—USING THE 5/8" BOLT ASSEMBLIES PROVIDED, LOOSELY BOLT THE (2)
HORIZONTAL BEAMS TO THE VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES (NOTE THE'
MARKINGS ON THE GUSSETS THAT IDENTIFY THE CORRECT ORIENTATION,

- SEE EXPLODED VIEW)

~LOOSELY BOLT THE (4) ANGLE IRON CORNER SUPPORTS IN PLACE
(5/8" BOLTS)

—CHECK THAT THE OVERALL LENGTH AT THE BOTTOM MATCHES

THE OVERALL LENGTH AT THE TOP

—TIGHTEN ALL BOLT ASSEMBLIES INSTALLED SO FAR

—PLACE THE ECONOMIZER ON THE STAND AND LOOSELY BOLT THE BEAMS

ON THE ECONOMIZER TO THE SHORT VERTICAL BEAMS THAT ARE WELDED
TO THE TOP OF THE STAND (5/8" BOLTS)

~LOOSELY BOLT THE BOILER EXHAUST OUTLET/ECONOMIZER INLET
ADAPTER TO THE ECONOMIZER USING THE 3/8" BOLT ASSEMBLIES
PROVIDED

—REMOVE PROTECTIVE PARTICLE BOARD SHEET FROM DOWEL SPACER/
EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY

—BOLT THE DOWEL SPACER/EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY TO THE BOILER
EXHAUST OUTLET AND THE INLET ADAPTER (3/8" BOLTS ON THE
ECONOMIZER SIDE, 1/2" BOLTS ON THE EXPANSION JOINT SIDE)

~IF A HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT NEEDS TO BE MADE, CUT THE TACKWELDS
HOLDING THE 3" ANGLE IRON FLANGE ON THE DOWEL SPACER THAT THE
EXPANSION JOINT IS CONNECTED TO AND RAISE OR LOWER FLANGE TO
PROPER HEIGHT AS NEEDED

—ONCE THE DOWEL SPACER AND EXPANSION JOINT ARE TIGHTLY
SECURED TO THE BOILER EXHAUST OUTLET AND THE INLET ADAPTER
SECURE THE STAND MOUNTING PADS TO THE FLOOR

~TIGHTEN ALL REMAINING BOLT ASSEMBLIES

—CONTINUOUSLY WELD THE 3" ANGLE FLANGE ON THE DOWEL SPACER
THAT CONNECTS TO THE EXPANSION JOINT
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NOMENCLATURE:

005.] LIFTING LUG {OTY. 4

D10.1 STANLESS STEEL INTERIOR LINER i

015.] STANLESS STEEL DAMPER ASSEMBLY (SHOWN IN THE BYPASS POSITION)

020.} COUPRESSION FITTING, FINTUBE TO HEADER

025.1 4 N STEEL F 0 L INL! ONNECTION

030.1 3/4" NPT VENT/SAFETY VALVE CONNECTION

040.] CAt4 LOGO AND SERIAL NO. ID.

04 STAMP: 300 PSIG [SEC. Vil DIV. 1y

04 poof CARBON STEEL FLANGED LIQUID OUTLET CONNECTIO)
550 " NPT_DRAIN CONNECTION -
055.] 3 THKS. FACTORY INSULATION

060.] STANLESS STEEL DAMPER SHAFT

070.] STACK ADAPTER OUTLET.: 36.125° ID RING 2°x 2"x 0,1875 ANGLE

065.] STACK ADAPTER INLET.: 27° x 52" [0 FIANGE (SEE DETAllll

v/ —{186) 0.4575 HOLES ON A 38.375° B.C.

075.] HINGE, ACCESS DOOR

080.] DOOR HANDLE (OTY, 4)

D8S.{ HINGED INSPECTION DODR ASSY: CLEANOUT-FINTUBE REMOVAL

7095.] 10 _GA._CARBON SIEEL EXTEROR

-

100.| FINTUBING ASSY.: 1.0 OD x .065W TP316 SA 249 STAINLESS STEEL TUBE

W/ ALFUSE FIN BRAZE/WELDED 10 .THE TUBE.
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LEFT SIDE VIEW

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE:

THE FOLLOWING 1S A PARTIAL LIST OF OPTIONAL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS,
PLEASE CONTACT SALES FOR PRICE & DELIVERY.

EXHAUST PIPING

XHAUST ELBOWS & TEES,

XPANSION JOINTS: CLOTH TYPE AND STAINLESS BELLOWS

STRUCTURAL SUPPORT STANDS

INSULATION BLANKETS FOR ELBOWS AND PIPING
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NOTES:

DOUBLE COAT PRIMED AND PAINTED BLACK SATIN

(UNIT QUANTITY:1)

A
B. | MAXIMUM INLET EXHAUST TEMPERATURE: 750° F
D,

ASME_"U” STAMPED © 300 PSiG: SEC. Vill DN, |
OTHER COMPONENTS SUPPLED PER _ECONOMIZER BUT NOT SHOWN:

={1) 3/4" NPT RELIEF VALVE: SET © 300 PSIC

=(2) EXHAUST CAS THERMOMETERS, 150-750°F., 5 DIAL, ADJUSTABLE ANOLE

N —{._.) LIOUID THERMOMETERS, 50-500°F.. 37 DIAL, ADJUSTABLE ANGLE WITH WELL
2) 88" ¥ 66 MATING FLANGE CASKETS

=(1) EXPANSION JOINT 27" x 52" D
€. | PIPING INSULATED BY OTHERS AS REQUIRED.
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NOMENCLATURE:

CAIN LOGO AND SERIAL

005.] LFTING LUG {07Y. 4
010.] STAINLESS STEEL INTERIOR UNER
015.] STANLESS STEEL DAMPER ASSEMBLY (SHOWN IN THE BYPASS POSITION)
020.| COMPRESSION FITTING, FINTUBE TO HEADER
025.| 3/% NP ONNECTION
0301 4. 300§ CARBON STEEL FLANGED UQUID OUTLET CONNECTION
35,1 ASME U~ STAMP: 300 PSIG (SEC. Min DIV, 1)

NO. D,

5 3‘4" NPT_VENT/SAFETY VALVE CONNECTION
D.{ 4" 300§ CARBON STEEL FLANGED LIQUID INLET CONNECTION
055. ¥ THKS. FACTORY INSULATION
- 060.] STAINLESS STEEL DAMPER SHAFT
065.] STACK ADAPTER INLET.: 27° x 52" 1D FLANGE (SEE DETAL)
D70.] STACK ADAFTER OUTLET.: 36.125° ID RING 2"x 2°x 0.1875” ANGLE
/ —(16) 0.4375" HOLES ON A 38.375" B.C.
075.| HINGE, ACCESS DOOR
080.] DOOR HANDLE (OTY. 4)
085.] HINGED INSPECTION DOOR ASSY: CLEANOUT-FINTUBE REMOVAL

W/ ALFUSE FIN_BRAZE/

095.] 10 GA. CARBON STEEL EXTERIOR
100.] FINTUBING ASSY.: 1.0 OD x .OG5W 1P318_SA 249 STAINLESS SIEEL TUBE

WELDED 7O THE TUBE.
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' LEFT su)a VIEW

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE:

THE FOLLOWING IS A PARTIAL LIST OF OPTIONAL INSTALLATION COMPONENTS.
PLEASE CONTACT SALES FOR PRICE & DELVERY.

EXHAUST PIPING

XHAUST ELBOWS & TEES,

XPANSION JOINTS: CLOTH TYPE AND STANLESS BELLOWS

STRUCTURAL SUPPORT STANDS

NSULATION BLANKETS FOR ELBOWS AND FIPING

NOTES: (UNIT QUANTITY:1)
A DOUBLE COAT PRIMED AND PAINTED BLACK SATIN

B. MAXIMUM INLET EXHAUST TEMPERATURE: 7508 F

C. ASME "U" STAMPED @ 300 PSIG: SEC. Viii ON. |

D. OTHER COMPONENTS SUPPLIED PER ECONOMIZER BUT NOT SHOWN:

—(1) 3/4" NPT REUIEF VALVE: SET @ 300 PSIC

=(2) EXHAUST GAS THERMOMETERS, 150-750°F., S” DIAL, ADJUSTABLE ANGLE

—{2) LIOUID_THERMOMETERS. 50-500'F.. 3" DIAL, ADJUSTABLE ANCLE WITH WELL

—(2) 68 « 65" MATING FLANGE GASKETS

—{1) EXPANSION JOINT 27° x 52" 1D

£, PIPING INSULATED BY OTHERS AS REQUIRED.
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ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE

. ~STAND THE (2) VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES INTO POSITION AS SHOWN IN
b : DRAWING f#41289
~USING THE 5/8" BOLT ASSEMBLIES PROVIDED, LOOSELY BOLT THE (2)
f HORIZONTAL BEAMS TO THE VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES (NOTE THE
'MARKINGS ON THE GUSSETS THAT IDENTIFY THE CORRECT ORIENTATION,
SEE EXPLODED VIEW)

' —LOOSELY BOLT THE (4) ANGLE IRON CORNER SUPPORTS IN PLACE
_ L s ' (5/8" BOLTS)
: . N ' —CHECK THAT THE OVERALL LENGTH AT THE BOTTOM MATCHES

- THE OVERALL LENGTH AT THE TOP
—TIGHTEN ALL BOLT ASSEMBLIES INSTALLED SO FAR
, | -PLACE THE ECONOMIZER ON THE STAND AND ‘LOOSELY BOLT THE BEAMS
_F ON THE ECONOMIZER TO THE SHORT VERTICAL BEAMS THAT ARE WELDED

| : : » TO.THE TOP OF THE STAND (5/8" BOLTS)

» A ~LOOSELY BOLT THE BOILER EXHAUST OUTLET/ECONOMIZER INLET
— - . ‘ A -

ADAPTER TO THE ECONOMIZER USING THE 3/8" BOLT ASSEMBLIES
LEFT HAND ASSEMBLY

PROVIDED

—REMOVE PROTECTIVE PARTICLE BOARD SHEET FROM DOWEL SPACER/

- EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY

~BOLT THE DOWEL SPACER/EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY TO THE BOILER
EXHAUST OUTLET AND THE INLET ADAPTER (3/8" BOLTS ON THE
ECONOMIZER SIDE, 1/2° BOLTS ON THE EXPANSION JOINT .SIDE)

—IF A HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT NEEDS TO BE MADE, CUT THE TACKWELDS
HOLDING THE 3° ANGLE IRON FLANGE ON' THE DOWEL SPACER THAT THE
EXPANSION JOINT IS CONNECTED TO AND RAISE OR LOWER FLANGE TO
PROPER HEIGHT AS NEEDED

—ONCE THE DOWEL SPACER AND EXPANSION JOINT ARE TIGHTLY
SECURED TO THE BOILER EXHAUST OUTLET AND THE INLET ADAPTER
SECURE THE STAND MOUNTING PADS TO THE FLOOR

—TIGHTEN ALL REMAINING BOLT ASSEMBLIES

—CONTINUOUSLY WELD THE 3" ANGLE FLANGE ON THE DOWEL SPACER
THAT CONNECTS TO THE EXPANSION JOINT
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ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE

—STAND THE (2) VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES INTO POSITION AS SHOWN 'IN
DRAWING #51289 )
—USING THE 5/8" BOLT ASSEMBLIES PROVIDED, LOOSELY BOLT THE (2)
HORIZONTAL BEAMS TO THE VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES (NOTE THE

MARKINGS ON THE GUSSETS THAT IDENTIFY THE CORRECT ORIENTATION
SEE EXPLODED VIEW)

~LOOSELY BOLT THE (4) ANGLE IRON CORNER SUPPORTS IN PLACE
(5/8" BOLTS)

—CHECK THAT THE OVERALL LENGTH AT THE BOTTOM MATCHES

THE OVERALL LENGTH AT THE TOP

~TIGHTEN ALL BOLT ASSEMBLIES INSTALLED SO FAR

—PLACE THE ECONOMIZER ON THE STAND AND LOOSELY BOLT THE BEAMS
ON THE ECONOMIZER TO THE SHORT VERTICAL BEAMS THAT ARE WELDED
TO THE -TOP OF THE STAND (5/8" BOLTS)

~LOOSELY BOLT THE BOILER EXHAUST OUTLET/ECONOMIZER INLET
ADAPTER TO THE ECONOMIZER USING THE 3/8" BOLT ASSEMBLIES
PROVIDED

~REMOVE PROTECTIVE PARTICLE BOARD SHEET FROM DOWEL SPACER/
EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY

—~-BOLT THE DOWEL SPACER/EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY TO THE BOILER
EXHAUST OUTLET AND THE INLET ADAPTER (3/8" BOLTS ON THE
ECONOMIZER SIDE, 1/2" BOLTS ON THE EXPANSION JOINT SIDE)

—IF A HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT NEEDS TO BE MADE, CUT THE TACKWELDS
HOLDING THE 3" ANGLE IRON FLANGE ON THE DOWEL SPACER THAT THE
EXPANSION JOINT IS CONNECTED TO AND RAISE OR LOWER FLANGE TO
PROPER HEIGHT AS NEEDED

—ONCE THE DOWEL SPACER AND EXPANSION JOINT ARE TIGHTLY
SECURED TO THE BOILER EXHAUST OUTLET AND THE INLET ADAPTER

| SECURE THE STAND MOUNTING PADS TO THE FLOOR

—TIGHTEN ALL REMAINING -BOLT "ASSEMBLIES
—CONTINUOUSLY 'WELD THE 3" ANGLE FLANGE ON THE DOWEL SPACER
THAT CONNECTS TO THE EXPANSION JOINT

VERTICAL ASSEMBLY
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